ADAIR VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL-Final
City Hall - 6030 Wm. R Carr Av.
s=Tyesday, September 1, 2020 - 6:00 pm™***

. ROLL CALL - Flag Salute

2. CONSENT CALENDAR: - The following items are considered to be routing and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no

separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be discussed before the Consent

Calendar is considered. If any item involves a potential confiict of interest, Council members should so note before adaption of the Consent
Calendar.

a. Minutes — City Council Meeting — August 4, 2020 (Attachment A, A1)
b. Bills List through — August 27,2020 (Attachment B) - $104,909.94

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)
4. STAFF REPORTS:
a) Community Service Officer (CSO) Report (Attachment C) Jerry Jackson
b) Public Works (Attachment D) Pat Hare
¢) City Administrator (Attachment E) Pat Hare
d) Sheriff's Report (Attachment F) Pat Hare
e) Financial Report-Through August 29, 2020 (Attachments G, G-1) Pat Hare
5. OLD BUSINESS:
a) Creating Wards (Attachment H, H1) Pat Hare
Action: Discussion
b) Water Tank Project (Attachment 1 Pat Hare
Action; Discussion
6. NEW BUSINESS:
a) Republic Service Lease (Attachment J) Pat Hare
Action: Decision
7. ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS:

9.

N/A
Action: n/a

EXECUTIVE SESSION ORS 192.660 (e) To conduct deliberations with persons designated by the governing
body to negotiate real property transactions.

a) Property Transaction
Action: Discussion

COUNCIL and MAYOR COMMENTS:

10. ADJOURNMENT:

Next meetings - City Council —Tuesday, October 6, 2020 6:00 PM
Planning Commission- September 15, 2020 6:00 PM

The Community Center is accessible to person with disabilities. A requesi for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other

accommodations for persons with disabifities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting by calling City Offices at 541-745-5607 or e-

mail "kathy.edmaiston@adairvlilage_org " ar Oregon Relay Services by dialing 7-1-1. The Cily of Adair Village is an Equal Opportunity
Employer.
The order in which items on the Agenda are addressed by the City Council
may vary from the order shown on the Agenda.
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ADAIR VILLAGE
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES

6030 William R. Carr Avenue

****Tyesday, August 4, 2020 — 6:00 PM****

Attachment A

Agenda Item

Action

1. Roll Call: City Council Members present: Councilors Officer, Ray,
Rowe and Mayor Currier were present. City Attorney Sean Kidd was
present. CA (City Administrator) Hare was present. Minutes were taken
by CA Hare.

Mayor Currier called the meeting
to order at 6:00PM and led the flag
salute.

2. Consent Calendar (Agenda Item 2).

Minutes of the July 7, 2020 City Council meeting.
Bills List through July 30, 2020, ($225,053.95 total).

Councilor Rowe moved to approve
the Consent Calendar.

Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

3. Public Comment (Agenda Item 3). None.

4. Attachment C — Community Services Officer (Agenda Item 4a). CA
Hare presented the report.

Council received the report.

5. Attachment D — Public Works Report (Agenda Item 4b). CA Hare
presented the report.

Council received the report.

6. Attachment E — City Administrator Report (Agenda Item 4c). CA
Hare presented the report.
Administration
e Security Systems — CA Hare has been working with a couple of
different companies to get security systems installed at the
barracks, wastewater and water plants.

e Facilities Cleaned — The City will be utilizing ServPro to clean City

Hall, barracks, wastewater and water plant.

e Tangent — Staff is getting more efficient every month with the
ongoing duties in Tangent.

e Pacific Power — The City experienced a power outage at the water

plant that caused come damage to different pumps. Pacific Power

Council received the report.
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reimbursed the City for the work and parts needed.
o Theft at the Maintenance Shop — CA Hare has been working with
City County Insurance on our claim.
Property/Businesses

e Farm Foods — Update.

o AVIS — CA Hare should have a final lease document for Council ro
review next month.

o Sweet Taste — CA Hare is working with Corvallis and Benton
Economic Development to help Linda through some of the slower
months.

o AV Market — The Market wanted to thank the City Council for the
long term lease.

Major Projects/Engineering

e Calloway Creek — The next phase of the project is being looked at.

e SCS Property — CA Hare met with Santiam and we have moved the
discussion back to running the road entirely on their property. If
we work with ODFW it will be a much longer process.

e William R. Carr Subdivision — Brian has applied for his final four
permits hoping to be completed before the rainy season.

7. Attachment F — Sheriff’s Report (Agenda Item 4d). CA Hare
presented the report.

Council received the report.

8. Attachment G — Financial Report (Agenda Item 4e¢). CA Hare
presented the report. Income is and expenses are $ . The balance in the
Local Government Investment Pool is approximately $ last year the
balance was $

Council received the report.

9. Attachment I- Resolution 2020 - 10, Supplemental Budget (Agenda
Item 7a).

The Public Hearing started at 7:06pm Administrator Hare gave the
staff report no public comment closed public hearing at 7:10pm.

Councilor Officer moved to
approve Resolution 2020-10.
Councilor Rowe seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

10. Attachment J — Ordinance 2020 1 — Adopting City Charter
Changes (Agenda Item 7b).

Public Hearing Started at 7:15pm Administrator Hare gave the staff
report no Public comment closed Public Hearing at 7:20

Councilor Ray read the title of Ordinance 2020 1..

Councilor Ray provided the second reading of the title of Ordinance 2020 1.

Councilor Ray moved to have the
second reading of Ordinance 2020
1 take place by reading of the title
only.

Councilor Rowe seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).
Councilor Ray moved to approve
the second reading and adopt
Ordinance 2020 1.

Councilor Rowe seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).
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11. Attachments K, K1 — Ordinance 2020 2 — Establishing Wards
(Agenda Item 7c).

Public Hearing Started at 7:27pm Administrator Hare gave the staff
report no Public comment closed Public Hearing at 7:38

Councilor Officer read the title of Ordinance 2020 2.

Councilor Officer provided the second reading of the title of Ordinance
2020 2.

Councilor Rowe moved to have the
second reading of Ordinance 2020
2 take place by reading of the title
only.

Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

Councilor Ray moved to approve
the second reading and adopt
Ordinance 2020 2.

Councilor Rowe seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

12. Attachments L, L1, L2, L3, L4 — Ordinance 2020 3 — Cherry Dr
Row Vacation (Agenda Item 7d).

Public Hearing Started at 6:30pm Administrator Hare gave the staff
report no Public comment closed Public Hearing at 6:35
Councilor Rowe read the title of Ordinance 2020 3.

Councilor Rowe provided the second reading of the title of Ordinance
2020 3.

Councilor Rowe moved to have the
second reading of Ordinance 2020
3 take place by reading of the title
only.

Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

Councilor Rowe moved to approve
the second reading and adopt
Ordinance 2020 3.

Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

13. Council and Mayor Comments (Agenda Item 9):
Mayor Currier — None.

Councilor Officer — None.

Councilor Rowe — None.

Councilor Ray — None.

14. Adjournment:
Next meeting- Council meeting on Tuesday, September 1, 2020 at 6:00
PM.

Mayor Currier adjourned the
meeting at 7:55pm.
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Mayor’s Approval Date
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Aug 2020 Bills Date Amount
8/4/2020 $20,104.51

8/4/2020  $4,879.35

8/18/2020 $62,155.36

8/18/2020 $265.00

8/27/2020 $17,505.72

Total $104,909.94



City of Adair Village

Unpald Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 08/20

Page: 1
Aug 04, 2020 09:50AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Involce Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number

390 Al's Sweeping Service
8917 1 Street Sweeping Invoice 07/27/2020  08/27/2020 1,050.00 1,050.00 200-410-520

Total 8917: 1,050.00 .00 1,050.00

Total 330 Al's Sweeping Service: 1,050.00 .00 \/1,050.00 Q'V" 3 7 D-
1050 BRX Inc.
PO 20-082 1 Emergency Waterline Repair Invoice 08/03/2020 08/06/2020 1,150.00 L// 1,150.00 500-420-520

Total PO 20-082: 1,150.00 .00 1,15(;.00
PO 20-084 1 Water Service Repair Invoice 08/03/2020 08/06/2020  14,375.00 /14,375.00 500-420-520

Total PO 20-084: 14,375.00 .00 14,375.00

Total 1050 BRX Inc.: 15,525.00 .00 15,525.00 (/ 9’ L{ % 25
2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law
1827 1 General City matters Invoice 08/01/2020  08/31/2020 1,531.25 1,531.25 100-900-520

Total 16827: 1,631.25 .00 1,531.25

Total 2300 Delapoer Kidd Attomeys at Law: 1531.25 w s Do 37Y
2520 Edge Analytical Laboratorles
20-24923 1 Influent Invoice 07/24/2020  08/24/2020 76.50 76.50 510-430-521

Total 20-24923: 76.50 00 ‘/ ;6.50
20-24924 1 Tangent WW Involce 07/31/2020  08/31/2020 76.50 76.50 100-900-520

Total 20-24524: 7650 e 7650

Total 2520 Edge Analytical Laboratories: 153.00 .00 153.00 l/ ?"l( 37 5
4430 Mid-Valley Newspapers
126730-1 1 notice of supplemental budget Invoice 07/29/2020  08/20/2020 719.00 719.00 100-900-520

Total 126730-1: 719.00 .00 719.00

Total 4430 Mid-Valley Newspapers: 719.00 w e FUS Y (o
4670 NW Natural
07282020 1 1942119.7 Invoice 07/28/2020 08/28/2020 110.27 110.27  100-800-521

Total 07282020: 110.27 .00 11027
07282020. 1 1407224-3 Invoice 07/28/2020 08/28/2020 15.99 15.99 100-900-521

Total 07282020 15.99 00 1590

Total 4670 NW Natural: 126,26 o0 /12626 /)/f/{ %7 .
7460 Spartan Environmental Services LLC
3529 1 camera truck eguipment mobilizatio Invoice 07/28/2020 08/28/2020 1,000.00 1,000.00 520-440-520




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .3 Page: 2
Posting period: 08/20 Aug 04, 2020 09:50AM
tnvoice Sequence Description Type Invelce Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Accotunt
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 3529: 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00
Total 7460 Spartan Environmentat Services LLC: 1,000.00 00 L/"i ,000.00 Q’% 37 8/
Total : 20,104.51 .00 20,104.51
Grand Totals: 20,104.51 .00 20,104.51

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-900-52010 719.00 .00 719.00
100-900-52017 1,531.25 .00 1,531.25
100-900-52019 76.50 .00 76.50
100-900-52109 126.26 .00 126.26
200-410-52024 1,050.00 .00 1,050.00
500-420-52011 15,525.00 .00 15,525.00
510-430-52104 76.50 .00 76.50
520-440-52019 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00

Grand Totals: 20,104.51 .00 20,104.51

Summary by General Ledger Posting Perlod

GL Posting Pericd Debit Credit Net
07/20 3..048.26 .00 3,048.26
08/20 17,056.25 00 17,056.25
Grand Totals:

20,104.51 .00 20,104.51




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 08/20

Page: 1

Aug 04, 2020 11:06AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
690 Bank of America
07232020 1 bulldasign refund Invoice 07/23/2020  08/19/2020 65.59- 65.59- 100-900-520
07232020 2 Home Depot Theft Invaice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 406.47 406.47 100-900-529
07232020 3 fuel Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 4.20 4.20 100-300-520
07232020 4 Utility Jugs Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 70.90 70.90 100-900-520
07232020 5 Corvallis Power Equipment Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 1,795.33 1,795.33 100-800-520
07232020 6 Corvallls Power Equipment Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 13.70 13.70 100-900-520
07232020 7 Home Depot invoice 07/23/2020  08/19/2020 55.39 55.39 100-900-520
07232020 8 Sportsmans Warehouse Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 434.97 434.97 100-900-520
07232020 9 Staples Involce 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 5.19 5.19 100-800-520
07232020 10 Amazen Theft Invaice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 126.08 126.08 100-900-529
07232020 11 USPS Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 276.80 276.80 100-900-521
07232020 12 Schaeffers invoice 07/23/2020  08/19/2020 33.00 33.00 100-900-521
07232020 13 USPS Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 55.00 55.00 100-900-521
07232020 14 8x8 Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 226.92 226.92 100-300-521
07232020 15 home depot theft Involce 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 439.78 439.78 100-800-529
07232020 16 USPS Involce 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 276.80 276.80 100-900-521
07232020 17 staples COVID Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 102.84 102.61 100-800-528
07232020 18 Sportsmans Warshouse Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 199.96 199.96 100-900-520
07232020 19 Chevrom Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 10.52 10.52 100-900-520
07232020 20 Southpaw Pizza Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 40.98 40.98 500-420-520
07232020 21 Staples COVID Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 151.92 151.92 100-900-528
07232020 22 Amazon Involice 07/23/2020  08/19/2020 28,98 28.98 100-800-520
07232020 23 amazon Invoice 07/23/2020 08/18/2020 47.96 47.86 100-800-520
07232020 24 amazon Involce 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 19.95 19.95 100-800-520
07232020 25 verizon Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 39.99 39.99 500-420-521
07232020 26 home depot Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 63.55 63.55 100-300-520
07232020 27 wilco Invoice 07/23/2020 08/19/2020 17.99 17.89 100-300-520
Total 07232020: 4,879.35 .00 4,879.35
Total 630 Bank of America: 4,879.35 .00 4,879.35
Total : 4,879.35 .00 4,879.35
Grand Totals: 4,879.35 .00 4,879.35 v ?"/1/’5/’ 0\
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-52002 8154 .00 81.54
100-900-52002 2,672.33 .00 2,672.33
100-800-52014 14.72 .00 14,72
100-300-52030 .00 65.50- 65.59-
100-800-52108 641.60 .00 641.60
100-900-52110 226.92 .00 226.92
100-300-52800 254.53 .00 254,53
100-900-52900 97233 .00 972.33
500-420-52011 40.98 .00 40.98
500-420-52110 39.99 .00 39.99




City of Adair Vlllage Unpald Invoice Report - .3 Page: 2

Posting period: 08/20 Aug 04, 2020 11:06AM
Summary by General .Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Dabit Credit Net
Grand Totals: 4,944 94 65.59- 4,879.35
Summary by General Ledger Posting Period
GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
07/20 494494 65.58- 4,879.35
Grand Totals:
4,944.94 65.59- 4.3?9.3;/
\-._-/ !




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Involce Report - .3
Posting period: 08/20

Page: 1

Aug 18, 2020 10:47AM

Invoice Sequence - Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number

150 A & B Septic

48439 pump work for Tangent Invoice 07/02/2020 08/02/2020 300.00 / 300.00 100-900-520
Total 48439; 300.00 .00 300.00

48474 pump work for Tangent Invoice 07/07/2020 08/06/2020 300.00 [/ 300.00 100-900-520
Total 48474: 300.00 .00 300.00

48503 pump work for Tangent invoice 07/08/2020  08/07/2020 125.00 '/1 25,00 100-900-520
Total 48503: 125.00 .00 125.00

48507 pump work for Tangent Invoice 07/08/2020 08/07/2020 750.00 l/ 750.00 100-900-520
Total 48507: 750.00 .00 750.00

48623 pump work for Tangent Invoice 07/15/2020 08/14/2020 450.00 V/450.00 100-900-520
Total 48623: 450.00 .00 450.00

48637 pump work for Tangent Invoice 07/16/2020 08/15/2020 65.00 1// '65.00 100-900-520
Total 48637: 65.00 .00 65.00

48824 pump work for Tangent Invoice 07/31/2020 08/30/2020 65.00 L~ 65.00 100-900-520
Total 48624: 65.00 .00 65.00

48825 pump work for Tangent Invoice 07/31/2020 08/30/2020 65.00 76500 1 00-900-520
Totat 48825: 65.00 .00 65.00

48826 pump work for Tangent Invoice 07/31/2020  08/30/2020 65.00 (AS_OO 100-900-520
Total 48826: 65.00 .00 65.00

48845 pump work for Tangent Invoice 07/31/2020 08/30/2020 65.00 \AS.OO 100-900-520
Tatal 48845: 65.00 .00 65.00

48849 pump work for Tangent Invoice 07/31/2020  08/30/2020 300.00 V/’EDGDD 100-900-520
Total 48849: 300.00 .00 300.00

//

48881 pump work for Tangent Invoice 07/31/2020  08/30/2020 125.00 iL”"125.00 100-900-520
Total 48881: 125.00 .00 125.00
Total 150 A & B Sepfic: 2,675.00 00 ﬁfﬂs.oo Q D{ 73 %&

400 Alsco

LEUG212227 1 Soap Involce 08/14/2020 09/13/2020 94.40 94,40 100-900-520
Total LEUG2122271: 94.40 00 \_-B440 ’;,'Lt%g ;




City of Adalr Village

Unpald Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 08/20

Page: 2
Aug 18, 2020 10:47AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 400 Alsco: 94.40 00 M40 o
410 American Business Software Inc
135970 1 Water Invoice 08/01/2020  09/01/2020 35.45 35.45 500-420-520
135970 2 Wastewater Invoice 08/01/2020  09/01/2020 3545 35.45 510-430-520
Total 135970: 70.20 .00 /?CLQ'D
Total 410 American Business Software Inc: 70.80 00 b/ 7090 Q "{2) < ;
890 Best Pots Inc
A-412155 1 Rented Unit Invoice 07/30/2020  08/09/2020 82.60 82.60 500-420-520
Total A-412156: 82.60 00 82.60
Z
Total 830 Bast Pats Inc: 82.60 o S ee0 JU3 g3
1340 Casolle Inc.
104092 1 Monthly Software Hosting Fees Invoice 08/01/2020  09/01/2020 583.20 583.20 500-420-521
104092 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2020  09/01/2020 388.80 388.80 100-900-521
104092 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2020 09/01/2020 194.40 19440 510-430-521
104082 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2020  09/01/2020 64.80 64.80 200-410-521
104092 5 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2020  09/01/2020 64.80 64.80 520-440-521
Total 104092: 1,286.00 .00 1,296.00
>
Total 1340 Caselle Inc.: 1,296.00 oo raseo0 Y 3 5’%
1410 Century Link
07252020 1 503-T31-4410 130B Invoice 07/25/2020 08/25/2020 5523 55.23 500-420-521
Total 07252020: 65.23 .00 55.23
Total 1410 Century Link: 55.23 00 L5523 U 39—5
1550 City of Corvallls
217144 1 Fuel Invoice 06/15/2020  08/20/2020 122.96 122.96 500-420-520
Total 217144 122.96 .00 122.96
Total 1550 City of Corvallls: 122.96 .00 122.96 Q’q 3 %
1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc
1001.001.07. 1 Misc services devel review Invoice 08/03/2020  09/03/2020 670.00 {/ 670.00 100-900-520
Total 1001.001.07.031: 670.00 .00 670.00
1001.028.00 1 WWTPIFA Invoice 08/03/2020 09/03/2020  12,920.75 ‘/12.920.75 510-430-530
Total 1001.028.003: 12,920.75 .00 12,920.75
1001.029.00 1 WWTPIFA Invoice 08/03/2020 09/03/2020  24,260.50 \/24.260.50 510-430-530
Total 1001.029.003: 24,260.50 .00 24,260.50
1001-001.02- 1 Mis Svcs Water Invoice 08/03/2020  09/03/2020 240.00 / 240.00 500-420-520




City of Adalr Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 08/20

Page: 3
Aug 18, 2020 10:47AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Involce GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 1001-001.02-79: 240.00 00 240.00
1001-001.03- 1 Misc Sves WW Invoice 08/03/2020  09/03/2020 134.00 / 13400 510-430-530
Total 1001-001.03-44: 134.00 .00 134.00
1001-001.05- 1 Misc services trasnportation Invoice 08/03/2020 09/03/2020 600.00 / 600.00 100-900-520
Total 1001-001.05-03: 600.00 00 600.00
Total 1610 Clvil West Engineering Services Inc: 38,825.26 .00 ﬁl#’48.'325.25 ‘,ZLZ 3&7
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
08102020 1 1152418 Involce 08/10/2020  09/10/2020 110.80 110.80 510-430-521
Total 08102020: 110.80 .00 110.80
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 110.80 00 71080 ,¢Q Lfs gg
1910 Corvallis Power Equipment
49148 1 Euipment replacement Theft Invoice 07/06/2020  08/05/2020 1.828.85 1,828.85 100-900-529
Total 49148: 1.828.85 00 1,828.85
49149 1 Euipment replacement Theft invoice 07/06/2020 08/05/2020 3,768.85 3,768.85 100-900-529
Total 49149: 3,766.85 .00 3,768.85
Total 1910 Corvallls Power Equipment: 5,597.70 .00 L/";é.597.7o (.;(,{ m
2270 De Lage Landen Financlal Services Inc.
69064621, 1 monthly service Invoice 08/18/2020  08/20/2020 131.00 131.00 100-800-520
Total 69064621.: 131.00 .00 131.00
Total 2270 De Lage Landen Financlal Services Inc.: 131.00 00 13100 ) U g 9 D
2520 Edge Analytical Laboratorles
20-26818 1 monthly coliform invoice 08/10/2020 09/10/2020 29.70 29.70 500-420-521
Total 20-26818: 29.70 .00 298.70
Total 2520 Edge Analytical Laboratories: 29.70 .00 / 29.70 Q Yy S (i ,
4940 Oregon Dept of Adminlstrative Services
ARK45319 1 Chemical Pump Invoice 08/18/2020 08/20/2020 450.00 450.00 500-420-520
Total ARK45319: 450.00 00 450.00
Total 4940 Oregon Dept of Administrative Services: 450.00 00 / as0.00 .Y 39 2~
4980 Oregon DEQ Attn: Accounting Office
wWQ21D0M-0 1 Annual fee for sewage disposal Invoice 08/18/2020 08/20/2020 40.00 40.00 500-420-521
Totat WQ21DOM-0007..: 40.00 .00 wn A (‘{_% %g




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3

Posting period: 08/20

Page: 4

Aug 18,2020 10:47AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 4980 Oregon DEQ Altn: Accounting Office: 40.00 .00 40.00
5300 Pacific Power/PaclficCorp
08072020 1 02099381-0017 Invoice 08/07/2020 08/25/2020 2,229.41 2,229.41 500-420-521
Total 08072020: 2,229.41 .00 2,229.41
Total 5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp: 222941 .00 7 22294 ;bf %OI Lf
5330 Pape Machinery
5123665 1 Service Tractor Invoice 07/30/2020  08/30/2020 152.59 152,59 100-300-520
Total 5123665: 152.59 .00 152.59
Total 5330 Pape Machinery: 152.59 .00 / 152.59 9— (/{ Zq 5
5360 Pat Hare
08182020 1 Admin Invoice 08/18/2020  08/20/2020 660.00 660.00 100-100-500
08182020 2 PS Invoice 08/18/2020  08/20/2020 60.00 60.00 100-200-500
08182020 3 Water Invoice 08/18/2020  08/20/2020 360.00 360.00 500-420-500
08182020 4 WW Invoice 08/18/2020  08/20/2020 96.00 96.00 510-430-500
08182020 5 SD Invoice 08/18/2020  08/20/2020 24,00 24,00 520-440-500
Total 08182020: 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00
Total 5360 Pat Hare: 1,200.00 00 ‘_/I.ZO0.00 24 3 9 b
5780 Republic Services #452
0452004323 1 3-0452-0023479 Invoice 07/31/2020  08/31/2020 36.65 36,65 100-900-521
/L
Total 0452004323427 36.65 .00 " 36.65
0452004334 1 3-0452-0340655 Invoice 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 37.14 37.14 510-430-521
Total 0452004334318: 37.14 .00 Va4
Total 5780 Republic Services #452: 73.79 .00 L/i?Q 2%3 q ;
5810 RG Smith Electric & Plumbing Inc
18530 1 Replaced soft start, partially tested  Invoice 08/06/2020  09/05/2020 4,343.03 4,343.03 500-420-520
Total 18530: 4,343.03 .00 4,343.03
/‘:
Total 5810 RG Smith Etectric & Plumbing Inc: 4,343.03 .00 { /(,343.03 D,Lé BQ %
6290 Smith-Wagar Consulting
D1076 1 Financial Consulting - July 2020 Invoice 08/12/2020 09/12/2020 4,575.00 4,575.00 100-800-520
Total D1076: 4,575.00 .00 4,575.00
Total 6290 Smith-Wagar Consulting: 4.575.00 .00 / 4,575.00 D’(‘{ %ﬁ O\
Total : 62,155.36 .00 62,155.36
Grand Totals: 62,155.36 .00 62,155.36




City of Adair Village Unpaid Inveice Report - .3 Page: 5

Posting period: 08/20 Aug 18, 2020 10:47AM
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-100-50010 660.00 .00 660.00
100-200-50010 60.00 .00 60.00
100-300-52022 152.59 .00 152.59
100-800-52002 94.40 .00 94.40
100-900-52018 7,381.00 .00 7,381.00
100-900-52020 1,270.00 .00 1,270.00
100-900-52108 36.65 .00 36.65
100-900-52114 388.80 .00 388.80
100-900-52900 5,597.70 .00 5,697.70
200-410-52114 64.80 .00 64.80
500-420-50010 360.00 .00 360.00
500-420-52011 4,343.03 .00 4,343.03
500-420-52014 122,96 .00 122.96
500-420-52019 118.05 .00 118.05
500-420-52020 240.00 .00 240.00
500-420-52025 450.00 .00 450.00
500-420-52104 29,70 .00 29.70
500-420-52107 40.00 .00 40.00
500-420-52109 2,229.41 .00 2,229.41
500-420-52110 5523 .00 55.23
500-420-52114 583.20 .00 583.20
510-430-50010 96.00 .00 96.00
510-430-52019 35.45 .00 35.45
510-430-52109 147.94 .00 147.94
510-430-52114 184.40 .00 194.40
510-430-53005 37,315.25 .00 37,315.25
520-440-50010 2400 .00 24.00
520-440-52114 64.80 .00 64.80
Grand Totals: 62,155.36 .00 62,155.36
Summary by General Ledger Posting Period
GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
06/20 122.96 .00 122.96
07/20 8,636.91 .00 8,636.91
08/20 53,395.49 .00 53,395.49
Grand Totals:
62,155.36 .00 62,155.36




Clity of Adalr Village

Unpald Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 08/20

Page: 1
Aug 18, 2020 11:29AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Amount Amaunt  Check Amount Number
4930 Oregon DMV
08182020 1 Title & Reg for 2009 Prius Invoice 08/18/2020  08/20/2020 265.00 265.00 500-420-521
Total 08182020: 265.00 0 265,00
Total 4990 Oregon DMV: 265.00 .00 265.00 ; L'{ qo O
Total : 265.00 00 265.00
Grand Totals: 265.00 00 265.00

Summary by General Ladger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
500-420-52107 265.00 .00 265.00
Grand Totals: 265.00 .00 265.00

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Deblt Credit Net
08/20 265.00 .00 265.00
Grand Totals:

265.00




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3

Posting period: 08/20

Page: 1

Aug 27, 2020 09:40AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
1300 Cascade Columbia Distribution
778300 1 Chemicals Invoice 05/06/2020 07/05/2020 3,124.52 3,124.52 500-420-520
Total 778300: 3,124.52 .00 3,124.52
Total 1300 Cascade Columbia Distribution: 3,124.52 .00 3,124.52
1410 Century Link
08112020 1 541-745-585808738 Invoice 08/11/2020  09/10/2020 83.94 83.94 510-430-521
Total 08112020: 83.94 .00 83.94
08162020 1 541-928-8372 054B Invoice 08/16/2020  09/12/2020 83.49 83.49 500-420-521
Total 08162020: 83.49 .00 83.49
Total 1410 Century Link: 167.43 .00 167.43
1520 CIS TRUST
SEPTEMBE 1 Employee Health Ins Invoice 08/19/2020  09/10/2020 1,561.95 1,561.95 100-100-510
SEPTEMBE 2 Employee Health Ins Invoice 08/19/2020  09/10/2020 97.62 97.62 100-200-510
SEPTEMBE 3 Employse Health Ins Invoice 08/19/2020  09/10/2020 585.73 585.73 100-300-510
SEPTEMBE 4 Employee Health Ins Invoice 08/19/2020  09/10/2020 488.11 488.11 200-410-510
SEPTEMBE 5 Employee Health Ins invoice 08/19/2020  09/10/2020 4,685.84 4,685.84 500-420-510
SEPTEMBE 6 Employee Health Ins Invoice 08/19/2020  09/10/2020 1,952.43 1,952.43 510-430-510
SEPTEMBE 7 Empioyee Health Insurance Invoice 08/19/2020 09/10/2020 390.49 390.49 520-440-510
Total SEPTEMBER 2020 FINAL INVOICE: 9,762.17 .00 9,762.17
Total 1520 CIS TRUST: 9,762.17 .00 9,762.17
1740 Comcast
08182020 1 8778 10 607 0002520 Invoice 08/18/2020 09/17/2020 102.85 102.85 100-900-521
Total 08182020: 102.85 .00 102.85
Total 1740 Comcast: 102.85 .00 102.85
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
08192020 1 1152400 Involce 08/19/2020 09/19/2020 1,038.00 1,038.00 200-410-521
08192020 2 1152401 Invoice 08/19/2020  09/19/2020 25.43 2543 100-300-521
08192020 3 1152406 Invoice 08/19/2020  09/19/2020 146.00 146.00 100-900-521
08192020 4 1152408 Invoice 08/19/2020  09/19/2020 29.91 29.91 100-900-521
08192020 5 1152408 Invoice 0B8/19/2020  09/19/2020 2543 25.43 100-300-521
08192020 6 1152410 Invoice 08/19/2020  09/19/2020 57.96 57.96 510-430-521
08192020 7 1152411 Invoice 08/19/2020  09/19/2020 69.7¢ 69.79 500-420-521
08192020 8 1152412 Invoice 08/19/2020  09/18/2020 116.75 116.75 510-430-521
08192020 9 1152413 Invoice 08/19/2020  09/19/2020 88.29 88.29 510-430-521
08192020 10 1152414 Invoice 08/19/2020  09/19/2020 25.32 25.32 500-420-521
08192020 11 1152415 Invoice 08/19/2020  09/18/2020 25.05 25.05 100-900-521
08192020 12 1152417 Invoice 08/19/2020  09/19/2020 1,529.26 1,529.26 100-900-521
Total 08192020: 3,177.19 .00 3,177.19
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 3,177.18 .00 3,177.19
2520 Edge Analytical Laboratories
20-27720 1 Waste Water Invoice 08/20/2020  09/19/2020 76.50 76.50 510-430-521
Total 20-27720: 76.50 .00 76.50




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 08/20

Page: 2

Aug 27, 2020 09:40AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
20-28027 1 Waste Water Invoice 08/20/2020  09/19/2020 76.50 76.50 510-430-521
Total 20-28027: 76.50 .00 76.50
Total 2520 Edge Analytical Laboratories: 153.00 .00 153.00
7471 Evenflo Plumbing
12149688 1 plumbinb repair for Ron Tucker 826  Invoice 08/13/2020  09/13/2020 701.50 701.50 100-900-520
Total 12149688: 701.50 .00 701.50
Total 7471 Evenflo Plumbing: 701.50 .00 701.50
7130 Verizon
9860143067 1 Phone Invoice 08/29/2020  09/28/2020 111.53 111.53 510-430-521
9860143067 2 Phone Invoice 08/29/2020 09/28/2020 1561.53 15153 500-420-521
9860143067 3 Phone Invoice 08/29/2020  09/28/2020 54.00 54,00 100-300-521
Total 9860143067: 317.06 00 317.06
Total 7130 Verizon: 317.06 .00 317.06
Total : 17,505.72 .00 17,505.72
Grand Totals: 17,505.72 00 17,605.72
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-100-51010 1,5661.95 .00 1,561.95
100-200-51010 97.62 .00 97.62
100-300-51010 585.73 .00 585.73
100-300-52109 25.43 .00 2543
100-800-52019 701.50 .00 701.50
100-900-52108 1,755.65 .00 1,755.65
100-900-52110 156.85 .00 156.85
200-410-51010 488.11 .00 488.11
200-410-52109 1,038.00 .00 1,038.00
500-420-51010 4,685.84 .00 4,6B5.84
500-420-52001 3,124.52 .00 3,124.52
500-420-52108 95.11 .00 95.11
500-420-52110 235.02 .00 235.02
510-430-51010 1,952.43 .00 1,952.43
510-430-52104 153.00 .00 153.00
510-430-52109 263.00 .00 263.00
510-430-52110 19547 .00 195.47
520-440-51010 39049 00 390.49
Grand Totals: 17.505.72 .00 17,505.72

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 08/20

Page: 3
Aug 27, 2020 09:40AM

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
05/20 3,124.52 .00 3,124,52
08/20 14,381.20 00 14,381.20
Grand Totals:
17,505.72 .00 17,5805.72

j;}? s



90130N UO01303440) | aay eajezy yo0|g 00T | ulejdwo) Sunjed |eS9)|| INY ST:6 02/T1/8 6€T-0CV
Sululepn uonensIuIWPY 9AY ea|ezy IN 0/T panasqo sselo ||el NV 0Z:6 02/5/8 8ET-0CVY
UOI1B1ID DAIIRIISIUTWPY any edlezy IN vET paAlasqQ ssedo el NV 61:6 02/S/8 LET-0CV
Uoie1) BAIRASIUIWPY | aAY BBjRZY IN 9£C PaAIasqoO sselo [|el NV 61:6 02/5/8 9€T-0CV
Sululepn uolleIISIUIWPY 9AY EdjeZY IN V8T panIasqo sselo ||el WY Z0:0T 0Z/€/8 SET-0CV
uoI1R1ID SAIIRIISIUILPY u7 A[|oH IN €TEY panasqo sseun ||el NV 818 02/T€/L reL-0CvY
Sujuiepp uoIIRAISIUTWIPY dAy edjezy IN V8T paAIasqo ssedo el WV €€:6 02/82/L €ET-0CV
Suiuaepn uonessiuiwpy u7 J4epad AN Y07 paniasqo sseln ||eL WV 6T:6 02/6C/L CET-0Cv
UOI1e1ID BAIIRSIUIWPY 9AY B3jezy IN €5C juiejdwo) sselo ||el WV 926 02/62/L TET-0¢V
Suiuiepn uoieIISIUTWPY 9AY edlezy IN ST pPaAJasqO sselo ||el NV 92:6 02/6T/L OET-0¢v
Suiulepn uoneisiuiwpy aAy eajezy IN 9€T paAlasqo sselo ||el WV SZ:6 02/62/L 6C1-0¢Y
Fuiulepn uonensiuIwpy oAy eajezy IN vEC paAIasqo sseJo el WV §2:6 02/6T/L 8¢T-0CY

8T SIED [EI0L +T peleniu[-Jas ¥ syureidwo)

peoase) Apuoy  [ei0]urejdwo)
S8 -'sIH 'padIOM SINOH
uosyoe[ ALd[ 039

0zZ/9z/8 uSnoaya 0z/62/L
911 ‘s10s5320.14 Aaj|eA @112we||Im

1sn8ny — YIUOAl Jo pug |

AINVITdWOD
3003 __
g 1
: :
! :
.ﬁ“l \\V\Q\l
L S




[o1ed Alleq e

sIaquBN 1Y) ¥ - o1qnd ay} 03 gdd JO UOHNGLISIP YIIM ISISSY Lluno) uojusg e

ea[ezy Jjo Jed papunodwi] e

16 Joquandag surdaq 9s1n0d 1T [N 3xaN - Suturel], 144D A[QIUO - Juswadeuey Aouddiowy e

[onuo) [euiuy

T 1SISSY UBZIN)/UOLIBIEA

0 SuLrenI/a1seM pioS

0 SurlIeAA UOHIEOIA J1jJel], 0 Jaureyuo? yselL,

1 Jemapis uo dooH [feqiaxsed 0 [RUTWILI)
0 SywIsd UadIY) 6102 1T sSurwrepy uonejadap /sseln

0 SUOTIB[OIA 80(/3[201S3AI'T G 3unjred payqryold

0 981e[ Je [PWIUY ( SUOZ MO[[PA

0 9SION 0 Suianqg Aepy Suoapy

Sululep |_QIBA 1q Assqleg 0208 PaAIasqoO Aem Suoim ayy payJed NV ¥€:6 02/5T/8 N ARA

48D U0 pJed Y1 15300 3S V2L PaAIasq0 Aem Suoim ay3 paed WY 00:0T 02/v2/8 YYT-02V
dooH ||eqiayseq INV 95:6 0Z/v7/8
uo pJes paIsod 1d m;wm 3S /S¢L pPaAlasqQO lo9l3lSs Uo QOO—._ ||eqis¥seq cYT-0C2vY
07/TZ/8 pamolL | es|ezy 30500|g 00Z | Iulejdwo) Bupjied (e3a)jl WV S€:602/12/8 | evT-02v
ded 3uidwinf uy pasissy | uq [24ne7 IN S0SC pa|jed 1SISSY UszZ13) NV 0€:6 02/TZ/8 TYT-07v

a|es Joj SI 1ey3 yonJy
9AOW 0] JBUMO 3] (8D

plouwy yjo107AD | Julejdwo)d dupjied |eda)|| WV 856 02/L1/8 0vT-0Cv




Attachment D

‘]il 1 Q GE CC Mitg 200901

=R |
Grounded in history, '
growing for the future]

PUBLIC WORKS

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE REPORT
PERIOD: 7/20/2019 TO 8/20/2020

WATER USE / DISTRIBUTION REPORT
WATER USE REPORT
Water Produced: 9.983,809 Million Gallons

Average Usage per Day 322k

WATER DISTRIBUTION REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Water demand is still high but has leveled off. The plant still runs 5 days a
week. No new leaks were reported this month. Staff replaced one meter this month and fixed on
leaking valve at a meter.

Collected quarterly samples, third quarter samples have been taken.

WASTEWATER TREATMENT REPORT

Flows into the WWTP are decreasing again with drier weather. Staff continues to work with
Civil West on plans for new treatment facility. Staff assisted in line locating and core drilling
with contractors at the plant.

Total Monthly Influent: _ 1.7 Million Gallons

Discharged: Discharge to the river concluded on April 201,

STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Storm drains remain clear with no issues to report.

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2020 Meetings\200901 CC Mrg\Attachment D PW Report 200901.docx



STREETS MAINTENANCE REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Streets are in good shape, spraying for weed in the cracks continues. Staff
will be filling potholes on Vandenburg and William R Carr.

CITY HALL / PARKS AND WETLANDS

Maintenance Activity: Mowing has slowed some with very dry weather. Jeremy continues to do
an outstanding job keeping up with all ground’s maintenance at city facilities and parks.

WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Maintenance Activity: The water plant is running well. We are running 5 days a week. All sed
basins have been cleaned and are ready for winter. Staff have been working with Civil West on
planned upgrades to the plant.

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

Maintenance Activity: The wastewater treatment plant is doing good. Staff continues to monitor,
report and complete all sampling and labs.

Completed by Matt Lydon, Public Works Supervisor

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2020 Meetings\200901 CC Mrg\Attachment D PW Report 200901.docx
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DAIRVLLAGE

Grounded in history,
growing for the ﬁ.‘mre.

CITY ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT
September 1, 2020 Council Meeting

Administration

Audit — The audit has been extended this year due to multiple different issues. The city has a lot
of clean up to due in regards to the transfer of financial software’s. This has caused the auditors
to need more time and with Covid-19 they are not onsite so we will be working on the audit for
the next several months. I have no worries or concerns about this as our finances are in great
standing.

Facilities Cleaned — We are hoping to begin this project in the next few weeks.

Tangent — Update

Pacific Power — The city was reimbursed for the initial work that was done and have just
submitted the final invoice for reimbursement.

Theft at Wastewater — The City just received the final report form the sheriff’s office so we
were able to submit our claim to the insurance.

Property/Businesses

Parks & Perpetuity -We should have something ready for final review and submittal Labor Day
week. The background report and mapping only need a couple minor tweaks and will be ready to
go.

Urban Renewal District — We need to get back to this and to do so I will need to do a
supplemental budget of $45,000.00.

Sweet Taste — There is a grant opportunity for Sweet Taste that I'm working on with Linda.

AV Market — The market is doing well I had a talk with them about their customer service and
management took it very seriously and will be talking to all employees about their policies.

Major Projects/Engineering

Calloway Creek — Update

SCS Property — There is no update from last month they are consulting amongst themselves
about their urgency for the project.

William R. Carr Subdivision — Brian is looking to complete all units this year. He had the bike
lanes painted last week.

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2020 Meetings\200901 CC Mrg\Attachment E Administrator Report
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City of Adair Village Budget Worksheet Page: 1
PreLive Hosted 9.9 2019 Periods: 07/20-06/21 Aug 27, 2020 09:19AM

Report Criteria:
Print Fund Titles
Page and Total by Fund
Print Source Titles
Total by Source
Print Department Titles
Total by Department
All Segments Tested for Total Breaks

2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Titie Budget Actual Remaining Used %
General Fund
General Fund
100-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 150,000.00 .00 150,000.00 .00
100-000-40001 Property Taxes - Current 140,000.00 .00 140,000.00 .00
100-000-40002 Property Taxes - Prior Year 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00
100-00041010 Revenue Sharing 9,500.00 00 9,500.00 .00
100-000-41020 Cigarette Taxes 1,100.00 74.80 1,025.20 6.8%
100-000-41030 Liguor Taxes 16,500.00 1,568.43 14,931.57 95%
100-000-41100 Tangent Contract 119,100.00 21,730.16 97,369.84 18.2%
100-000-41200 Transient Lodging Tax .00 .00 .o ,00
100-000-42001 Planning Fees 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00
100-000-42050 Fees - Other 4,000,00 1.740.00 2,260.00 43.5%
100-000-42060 SDC Administrative Fees .00 1,540.00 1,540.00- .00
100-000-43001 Utility Franchise Fees 50,000.00 21,084.85 28,915.15 42.2%
100-000-46020 Residential Rent Revenue 21,600.00 2,984.70 18,615.30 13.8%
100-000-46021 Property Lease or Rent 58,000.00 3,788.25 54,211.75 6.5%
100-000-46023 Building Lease 32,000.00 .00 32,000.00 00
100-000-46024 Property Tax-Property Lease 4,900.00 .00 4,900.00 .00
100-000-46027 Utilities-Property L ease 14,000.00 .00 14,000.00 .00
100-000-46028 Room Rental 120.00 .00 120.00 .00
100-000-46031 Court Fees and Fines .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-46032 Ordinance Violation Fines 1,500.00 00 1,500.00 .00
100-000-46055 Refunds 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
100-000-46057 Miscellaneous .00 .20 .20- .00
100-000-47300 Parks Grant .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-47900 COVID-19 Reimbursements .00 .00 00 .00
100-000-48000 Interest 12,000.00 1,955.33 10,044.67 16.3%
100-000-49500 Transfer from Water Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-49530 Transfer from SDC Fund .00 .00 00 .00
100-000-49600 Transfer from Reserve Fund 14,996.00 .00 14,996.00 .00
Total General Fund: 662,016.00 56,466 72 605,549.28 8 5%
City Administration
100-100-50010 City Administrator 64,020.00 5,442.08 58,577.92 8.5%
100-100-50016 Utility/Court Clerk 7.918.00 700.31 7,217 69 8.8%
400-100-50018 Finance Clerk 3,393.00 336.81 3,056.19 9.9%
100-100-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 17,395.00 1,004.07 16,390.93 5.8%
100-100-51020 Retirement Benefits 18,893.00 1,392.73 17,500.27 7.4%
100-100-51030 Employment Taxes 10,411.00 437.78 9,973.22 4.2%
100-100-52002 Materials & Supplies 200.00 00 200.00 00
100-100-52010 Miscellaneous .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52013 Travel and Training 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00
100-100-52014 Vehicle Fue! & Maintenance .00 00 00 .00
400-100-52016 Audit .00 .00 00 .00

100-100-52017 City Attorney 15,000.00 .00 15,000,00 .00




City of Adair Village

Budget Workshest

Page: 2

PreLive Hosted 9 9.2019 Periods: 07/20-06/21 Aug 27, 2020 09:19AM
2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Cuirent year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
100-100-52018 Planning Consultant 30,000,00 00 30,000.00 .00
100-100-52018 Contract Service 24,000.00 200000 22,000.00 8.3%
100-100-52030 Miscellaneous 250.00 .00 250.00 .00
100-100-52101 Banking Charges .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52102 Dues .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52106 Mileage 250.00 .00 250 00 .00
100-100-52107 Permits .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52108 Postage .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 00 .00 .00
Total City Administration: 194,230.00 11,313.78 182,916.22 5.8%
Public Safety
100-200-50010 City Administrator 5,820.00 484.73 5,325.27 85%
100-200-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 1,198,00 62.75 113525 5.2%
100-200-51020 Retirement Benefits 1,460.00 107.77 135223 7.4%
100-200-51030 Employment Taxes 804,00 27.36 776,64 3.4%
100-200-52019 Contract Service 36,000.00 8,113.50 27,886.50 22.5%
Total Public Safety: 45,282.00 8,806.11 36,475.80  19.4%
Parks and Recreation
100-300-50025 Summer Program Coordinator 13,549 00 .00 13.549.00 .00
100-300-50054 Utility Worker 1t 12,620.00 1,116.70 11,503.30 8.8%
400-300-50058 Utility Worker | .00 .00 00 .00
100-300-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 7.136,00 376.53 6,759.47 5.3%
100-300-51020 Retirement Benefits 6,563.00 484.01 6,078.99 7.4%
100-300-51030 Employment Taxes 3,617.00 164.17 345283 4.5%
100-300-52002 Materials & Supplies 400.00 81.54 318.46 20.4%
100-300-52011 System Maintenance & Repair .00 .00 .00 .00
100-300-52012 Maintenance - Bldg & Parks 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
100-300-52013 Travel and Training 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
100-300-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance .00 00 .00 .00
100-300-52019 Contract Service 800.00 00 800.00 .00
100-300-52022 Equipment Mainlenance 200,00 829,58 620.58- 414.8%
100-300-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease 100.00 .00 100.00 .00
100-300-62025 Small Equipment Purchase 200.00 3,663.23 3,463.23- 18316
100-300-52026 Non-capital Improvements .00 00 .00 .00
100-300-52030 Miscellaneous 500 00 00 500.00 .00
100-300-52103 Insurance 1,000.00 1,074.35 74.35- 107 4%
100-300-52106 Mileage 100.00 .00 100,00 .00
100-300-52108 Postage 75.00 .00 75.00 .00
100-300-52109 Utilities 750.00 2543 724.57 34%
100-300-52111 Parks-Events 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00
100-300-562112 Parks - Youth Activities 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00 .00
100-300-53001 Improvments - Bldg & Parks 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
100-300-53002 Equipment Purchase 1,250,00 00 1,250.00 .00
100-300-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00
Total Parks and Recreation: 64,860.00 7.815.54 57,044.46 12.0%
Non-departmental
100-900-51030 Employment Taxes .00 .00 0c .00
100-900-52002 Materials & Supplies 3,500.00 2,672.33 82767 76.4%
100-900-52010 Legal Notices 1,500.00 719.00 781.00 47 9%
100-900-52012 Maintenance - Bldg & Parks 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00




City of Adair Village
PreLive Hosted 9 9.2019

Budget Worksheet
Periods: 07/20-06/21

Page: 3
Aug 27, 2020 09:19AM

2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
100-900-52013 Travel and Training .00 .00 00 00
100-900-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 200.00 14.72 185.28 7 4%
100-900-52015 Security Alarm .00 .00 00 00
100-900-52016 Audit 2,850.00 .00 2,850,00 .00
100-900-52017 City Attomey .00 306.25 306.25- .00
100-900-52019 Contract Service 30,000.00 6,499.00 23,501.00 217%
100-900-52020 Engineering Consuitant .00 450,00 450.00- 00
100-900-52021 Transit 20,000.00 3,133.87 16,866.13  15.7%
100-900-52022 Equipment Maintenance 4,500.00 36100 4,139.00 8.0%
100-900-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
100-900-52024 Security Alarm 800.00 .00 800.00 .00
100-900-52025 Small Equipment Purchase 1,200.00 00 1,200.00 .00
100-900-52026 Non-capital Improvements .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52030 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 50.59- 2,550.59 -2.0%
100-900-52101 Banking Charges 750.00 A5 749,85 00
100-900-52102 Dues 5,250,00 1,659.33 3,590.67 31.6%
100-900-52103 Insurance 6,150.00 6.605.87 455.87- 107.4%
100-900-52108 Postage 2,500.00 641.60 1,858.40 257%
100-900-52109 Utilities 22,200.00 1,874.98 20,325.02 8.4%
100-900-52110 Telephones 4,600.00 383.77 4,216,23 8.3%
100-900-52111 Mayor & Council Expenses 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
100-900-52113 Election Fees 1,000.00 .00 1,000,00 .00
100-800-52114 Software Hosting Fees 4,624.00 388.80 4,435.20 8.1%
100-900-52115 Tangent Expenditures 12,000.00 00 12,000.00 .00
100-900-52197 Utilities - Rentals .00 .00 00 .00
100-900-52199 Property Taxes 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00 .00
100-900-52220 Residential Rental-related Exp .00 .00 a0 .00
100-900-52800 COVID-19 Expenses 00 37,365.90 37,365.90- .00
100-900-52900 Insurance Reimbursed Expense .00 6,570.03 6,570,03- .00
100-900-53001 Improvments - Bldg & Parks 4,000.00 00 4,000.00 .00
100-900-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-53003 Barracks Improvements .00 403.00 403.00- .00
100-900-53004 Land Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-54008 Barracks Loan Payment 22,264 00 11,126.83 112747 50.0%
100-900-55500 Transfer to Water Fund 9,677.00 .00 9,577.00 .00
100-900-55510 Transfer to Wastewater Fund .00 .00 aa .00
100-900-55530 Transfer to SDC Fund 38,307.00 .00 38,307.00 .00
100-900-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
Total Non-departmental: 212,962.00 81,125.84 131,836.16 38.1%
Contingency
100-998-58000 Contingency 74,000.00 .00 74,000.00 .00
Total Contingency: 74,000.00 .00 74,000.00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
100-999-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 70,682.00 0o 70,682.00 a0
Total Ending Fund Balance: 70,682.00 00 70,682.00 .00
General Fund Revenue Total: 662,016.00 56.466,72 605,549.28 8.5%
General Fund Expenditure Total: 662,016.00 109,061.27 552,954.73 16.5%




City of Adair Village

Budget Worksheet Page: 4
PreLive Hosted 9.9.2019 Periods: 07/20-06/21 Aug 27, 2020 09:19AM
2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Curment year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Net Total General Fund: 00 52,594,55- 52,594.55 .00




City of Adair Village
PreLive Hosted 8.9.2019

Budget Worksheet
Periods: 07/20-06/21

Page: §
Aug 27, 2020 09:19AM

2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Street Fund
Street Fund
200-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 105,000.00 .00 105,000.00 .00
200-000-41040 Highway Apportionment 60,000.00 3,790 35 56,208 65 63%
200-000-46057 Miscellaneous 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
200-000-48000 Interest .00 .00 .00 oo
Total Street Fund: 165.200.00 3.790.35 161,409.65 2.3%
Public Works - Streets
200-410-50010 City Administrator .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-50018 Finance Clerk 1,131.00 112.27 1.018.73 9.9%
200-410-50050 Public Works Supervisor 6,176 00 544,02 5.631.98 8.8%
200-410-50052 Utility Worker fll 4,890 00 432.31 4,457 89 B.8%
200-410-50054 Utility Worker I 2,103.00 186 12 1.916.88 B8.9%
200-410-50058 Utility Worker | .00 00 .00 .00
200-410-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefils 5,380.00 313.77 5.086.23 5.8%
200-410-51020 Retirement Benefits 3,566.00 264,64 3,321.36 7.4%
200-410-51030 Employment Taxes 1,976.00 136.81 1,835.19 6.9%
200-410-52002 Materials & Supplies .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52011 System Maintenance & Repair .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52016 Audit 950.00 00 950.00 .00
200-410-52017 City Attorney .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52019 Contract Service 1.500.00 .00 1.500.00 .00
200-410-52020 Engineering Consultant .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52022 Equipment Maintenance .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease 250.00 .00 250.00 .00
200-410-52024 Street Sweeping 6,000.00 1,050.00 4.950,00 17.5%
200-410-52027 Street Signs .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52030 Miscellaneous 100.00 .00 100.00 .00
200-410-52102 Dues .00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-52103 Insurance 3,800.00 4,487.77 687.77- 118.1%
200-410-52109 Utilities 11,000.00 1,040.00 9.960.00 9.5%
200-410-52114 Software Hosting Fees 804.00 64.80 739.20 B.1%
200-410-53001 Street Maintenance 00 .00 .00 .00
200-410-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 00 .00 .00
200-410-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
Total Public Works - Streets: 49,846.00 8,632.51 41,213.49 17.3%
Contingency
200-998-58000 Contingency 8,600.00 .00 8,600.00 00
Total Contingency: 8,600 00 .00 8,600.00 .Q0
EndIng Fund Balance
200-999-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 106,754.00 Re[o] 106,754.00 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: 106,754.00 .00 106,754.00 .00
Street Fund Revenue Total: 165,200.00 3,790 35 161.409.65 2.3%
Street Fund Expenditure Total: 165,200.00 8,632.51 156,567.49 5.2%




City of Adair Village

Budget Worksheet Page: 6
PreLive Hosted 9.9.2018 Periods: 07/20-06/21 Aug 27,2020 09:19AM
2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Net Total Street Fund: 484216 .00

.00 4,842.16-




City of Adair Village
PreLive Hosted 9.9.2019

Budget Worksheet
Periods: 07/20-06/21

Page: 7
Aug 27, 2020 09:19AM

2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Water Fund
Water Fund
500-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 680,000.00 00 680,000.00 .00
500-000-42010 New Accounts .00 00 .00 .00
500-000-42020 New Connections 2,000.00 00 2,000 .00 .00
500-000-42032 Water Metered Fees 330,000.00 59,979 97 27002003 182%
500-000-42035 Reconnect Fees 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00
500-000-42036 Water Outside Assessments 250,000.00 .00 250,000.00 00
500-000-42045 Utility Deposit 4,000,00 130.00- 4,130.00 -3.3%
500-000-46030 Fees - Other 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
500-000-46055 Refunds 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
500-000-46057 Miscellaneous .00 23250 232.50- .00
500-000-48000 Interest .00 .00 .00 .00
500-000-48010 IFA Water Loan .00 00 00 .00
500-000-49100 Transfer in from General Fund 9,577 00 00 9,577.00 .00
500-000-49600 Transfer from Reserve .00 .00 .00 00
Total Water Fund: 1,279,077.00 60,082.47 1,218,994 53 47%
Public Works - Water
500-420-50010 City Administrator 34,920.00 2,968 42 31,951.58 8.5%
500-420-50016 Utility/Court Clerk 21,774.00 1,925.84 19,848.16 8.8%
500-420-50018 Finance Clerk 11,311.00 1,122,869 10,188.31 9.9%
500-420-50050 Public Warks Supervisor 37,055.00 2,992.08 34,062.92 8.1%
500-420-50052 Utility Worker 1l 26,893 .00 2,377.76 24,515.24 8.8%
500-420-50054 Utility Worker 1) 18,931.00 1,675.04 17,255.96 8.8%
500-420-50058 Utility Worker | 00 .00 a0 .00
500-420-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefils 53,435.00 3,012.21 50,422.79 5.6%
500-420-51020 Retirement Benefits 37,842.00 2,789 31 35,052.69 7.4%
500-420-51030 Employment Taxes 20,852.00 1,313.39 19,538.61 6.3%
500-420-52001 Chemicals 30,000.00 .00 30,000.00 .00
500-420-52002 Materials & Supplies 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
500-420-52010 Publications-Legal Notices 100.00 .00 100.00 00
500-420-52011 System Maintenance & Repair 45,000.00 16,377.55 28,622.45 36.4%
500-420-52013 Travel and Training 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00
500-420-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 5,500.00 398.57 5,101.43 7.2%
500-420-52016 Audit 4,275,00 .00 4,275.00 .00
500-420-52017 City Attorney .00 .00 .00 00
500-420-52019 Contract Service 35,000.00 1,050.65 33,949.35 3.0%
500-420-52020 Engineering Consultant 20,000.00 4,108.00 1589200 20.5%
500-420-52022 Equipment Maintenance 2,000.00 1,758.27 24173 87 9%
500-420-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 00
500-420-52025 Small Equipment Purchase 4,000,00 .00 4,000,00 .00
500-420-52030 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 00 2,000.00 .00
500-420-52101 Banking Charges 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
500-420-52102 Dues 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00
500-420-52103 Insurance 8,500.00 12,529.23 4,029.23- 147.4%
500-420-52104 Lab Analysis §,000,00 364.50 4,635 50 7.3%
500-420-52105 Refunds-Utility Deposit 500.00 78.00 422.00 156%
500-420-52106 Mileage .00 .00 .00 .00
500-420-52107 Permits 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
500-420-52108 Postage 600.00 .00 600.00 00
500-420-52109 Utilities 33,000.00 1,923.85 31,076.15 5.8%
500-420-52110 Telephones 3,400,00 34199 3,068.01 10.1%
500-420-52114 Software Hosting Fees 7,236.00 583.20 6,652.80 8.1%




City of Adair Village
PreLive Hosted 9.9.2019

Budget Worksheet
Periods: 07/20-06/21

Page: 8
Aug 27,2020 09:19AM

2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
500-420-53001 Equipment Purchase 00 .00 00 .00
500-420-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 Qa0 .00 .00
500-420-53003 Capital Outlay 00 .00 .00 .00
500-420-53500 Water System Improvements 100,000.00 .00 100,000.00 .00
500-420-53501 New Pump Station 100,000.00 00 100,000.00 .00
500-420-54001 1980 Water P & | .00 .ao0 .00 .00
500-420-54002 97 WaterP & | .00 .00 .00 .00
500-420-54005 IFA Loan Payment 126,000.00 00 125,000.00 .00
500-420-55100 Transfer to General Fund .00 .00 oo .00
500-420-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund 3,200.00 .00 3,200.00 00
Total Public Works - Water: 808,524.00 59,690.55 748.833.45 7.4%
Contingency
500-998-58000 Contingency 100,000.00 .00 100,000.00 00
Total Contingency: 100,000.00 .00 100,000.00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
500-999-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 370,553.00 .00 370,553.00 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: 370,553.00 .00 370,553.00 00
Water Fund Revenue Total: 1,279,077.00 60,082.47 1,218,994,53 4.7%
Water Fund Expenditure Total: 1,279,077.00 59,690 55 1,219,386 45 a4.7%
Net Total Water Fund: 00 391.92 391.92- .00
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Wastewater Fund
Wastewater Fund
510-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00
510-000-41100 Tangent Contract 30,000.00 ,00 30,000.00 .00
510-000-42039 Wastewater Fees 285,600.00 24,974.78 260,625.22 87%
510-000-42041 OR DEQ Loan for WWFP .00 119.46 119.46- .00
510-000-42045 Utility Deposit .00 .00 .00 .00
510-000-46030 Fees - Other .00 .00 00 .00
510-000-46055 Refunds .00 ,00 .00 .00
510-000-46057 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 .00 1,000 00 .00
510-000-49011 OR DEQ Loan for WWFP .00 00 .00 .00
510-000-48012 2020 Wastewater Loan .00 117.115.00 117,115.00- .00
Total Wastewater Fund: 326,600.00 142,209.24 184,390.76 43 5%
Public Works - Wastewater
510-430-50010 City Administrator 8,730.00 791.58 7,838 42 9.1%
510-430-50016 Ulility/Court Clerk 8,908.00 805.35 8,102 65 9.0%
510-430-50018 Finance Clerk 6,221.00 628.71 559229 10.1%
510-430-50050 Public Works Supervisor 15,440.00 1,632.05 13,807.95 106%
510-430-50052 Utility Worker Hi 14,669.00 1,296.95 13,372.05 88%
510-430-50054 Utility Worker il 6,310.00 558.34 5,751.66 8.8%
510-430-50058 Utility Worker | .00 .00 .00 .00
510-430-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 21,771.00 1,255.09 20,5159 58%
510-430-51020 Retirement Benefits 15,118.00 1,114.69 14,003 31 7.4%
510-430-51030 Employment Taxes 8,330.00 547.23 7.782.77 6.6%
510-430-52001 Chemicals 4,500.00 3,957.20 542.80 B 9%
510-430-52002 Materials & Supplies 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
510-430-52003 Janitorial Supplies 00 .00 .00 .00
510-430-52009 Uniforms .00 .00 .00 .00
510-430-52010 Publications-Legal Notices 250.00 .00 250.00 .00
510-430-52011 System Maintenance & Repair 75,000.00 .00 75,000.00 00
510-430-52013 Travel and Training 1,000.00 00 1,000.00 .00
510-430-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 3,300.00 .00 3,200.00 .00
510-430-52016 Audit 1,425 00 .00 1,425 00 Qo
510-430-52017 City Attomey .00 .00 ,00 .00
510-430-52019 Contract Service 2,200.00 35.45 2,164.55 1.6%
5§10-430-52020 Engineering Consultant .00 83,020.95 83,020.95- .00
510-430-52022 Equipment Maintenance 1,500.00 .00 1.500.00 .00
510-430-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease .00 00 .00 .00
510-430-52030 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
510-430-52101 Banking Charges 500.00 .00 500,00 .00
510-430-52102 Dues 100.00 .00 100.00 .00
510-430-52103 Insurance 6,200.00 8,358.21 2,158.21- 134.8%
510-430-52104 Lab Analysis 4,000.00 76.50 3,923.50 1.9%
510-430-52105 Refunds-Utility Deposit .00 52.00 52.00- .00
510-430-52106 Mileage 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
510-430-52107 Permits 2,200,00 40.00 2,160.00 1.8%
510-430-52108 Postage 550.00 .00 550,00 00
510-430-52109 Utilities 8,200.00 489.61 7.710.39 6.0%
510-430-52110 Telephones 2,500.00 151.98 2,348.02 6.1%
510-430-52114 Software Hosting Fees 2,412,00 194.40 2,217.60 8.1%
510-430-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 00 .00
510-430-53005 Wastewater System Improvements 00 .00 .00 .00
510-430-54003 97 Wastewater P & | .00 .00 00 .00
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
510-430-54004 OR DEQ Loan Repayment 30,000.00 11,357.00 18,643.00 37.9%
§10-430-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund 40000 .00 400.00 .00
Total Public Works - Wastewater: 253,734.00 116,363 29 137,370.71 45.9%
Contingency
510-998-58000 Contingency 38,000.00 .00 38,000.00 .00
Total Contingency: 38,000.00 .00 38,000.00 .00
Ending Fund Batance
510-998-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 34,866.00 .00 34,866.00 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: 34,866.00 .00 34,866.00 .00
Wastewater Fund Revenue Total: 326,600.00 142,209.24 184,390.76  43.5%
Woastewater Fund Expenditure Total: 326,600.00 116,363.29 210,236.71 35.6%
Net Total Wastewater Fund: .00 25,845.95 25,845.95- .00
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Storm Drain Fund
Storm Drain Fund
520-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00 .00
520-000-42040 Storm Drain Fees 25,000 00 2,856.41 2214359 114%
520-000-46057 Miscellaneous 200,00 00 200.00 .00
Total Storm Drain Fund: 31,200.00 2,856.41 28,343.59 9.2%
Public Works - Storm Drain
520-440-50010 City Administrator 2,910.00 197.89 2712.11 6.8%
520-440-50018 Utility/Court Clerk 990.00 70.03 919,97 71%
520-440-50018 Finance Clerk 566.00 44,91 521.09 7.9%
520-440-50050 Public Works Supervisor 3,088.00 272.01 2,815.899 8.8%
520-440-50052 Utility Worker I 2,445.00 216.16 2,228 84 B.B%
520-440-50054 Utility Worker [§ 2,102.00 186.12 1,915.88 8.9%
520-440-50058 Utitity Worker | .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 4,411,00 251,01 4,159.99 57%
520-440-51020 Retirement Benefits 3,035.00 223,83 2,811.47 7.4%
520-440-51030 Employment Taxes 1,672.00 109.45 1,562,55 6.5%
520-440-52002 Materials & Supplies 70.00 .00 70.00 .00
520-440-52010 Publications-Legal Notices .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52011 System Maintenance & Repair 1.400.00 .00 1.400.00 .00
520-440-52013 Travel and Training .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 200.00 00 200.00 00
520-440-52016 Audit 00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52017 City Attomey .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52019 Contract Service 1,929.00 1,000.00 929.00 51.8%
520-440-52020 Engineering Consultant .00 25.00 25.00- .00
520-440-52022 Equipment Maintenance .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
520-440-52101 Banking Charges .00 .00 00 .00
520-440-52102 Dues .00 .00 00 .00
520-440-52103 Insurance .00 340.00 340.00- .00
520-440-52105 Refunds-Utility Deposit .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52106 Mileage 00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52107 Permits .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52108 Postage .00 00 .00 .00
520-440-52109 Utilities .00 .00 .00 .00
520-440-52110 Telephones (1] .00 .00 .00
520-440-52114 Software Hosting Fees 804.00 64.80 739.20 8.1%
520-440-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 00 .00 .00
520-440-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund .ao .00 .00 .00
Total Public Works - Storm Drain: 25,822.00 3,001.21 22,820.79  11.6%
Contingency
520-998-58000 Contingency 00 00 .00 .00
Total Contingency: .00 00 .00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
520-999-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 5,378.00 .00 5,376.00 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: 5,378.00 .00 5,378.00 .00
Storm Drain Fund Revenue Totak: 31,200.00 2,856.41 28,343.59 9.2%
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Account Number Account Title

2020-21 2020-21
Budget Budget
Remaining Used %

Storm Drain Fund Expenditure Total:

Net Total Storm Drain Fund:

28,198.79 9.6%

2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year
Budget Actual
31,200.00 3,001.21
.00 144.80-

144,80 .a0
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2020-21 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
Current year Current year Budget Budget

Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %

System Development Fund

System Development Fund

530-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 238,613.00 .00 238,613.00 .00

530-000-42140 SDC Fees 4,373.00 .00 4,373.00 .00

530-000-42141 Park 1,585,00 1,984,00 399 00- 125.2%

530-000-42142 Street Imp. 5,480,00 11,530.00 6,050.00- 210.4%

530-000-42143 Water imp. 30,265.00 15,710.00 14,555.00 51,9%

530-000-42144 WW Imp. 15,675,00 6,870.00 8,805.00 43.8%

530-000-42145 Storm Drain Fees 1,855.00 610.00 1,245.00 32.8%
